a period of 5 years of Rooftop Solar 

PV Power Plants of different 

capacities under Net Metering with 

Zero Export Policy in Aligarh City on 

turnkey basis along with associated 

electrical & civil works under 

implementation of smart city mission 

Rs. 72,00,000/- 

(Rupees Seventy 

Two Lakhs Only) 

Rs. 72,500/- (Rupees 

Seventy Two  

Thousand Five 

Hundred Only) 

Rs.16,992/(

Rupees 

Sixteen 

Thousand 

Nine 

Hundred 

Ninety Two 

only) 

180 days 

for 

commissio

ning and 5 

years for 

O&M 

2. Important data of RFP is as mentioned below: 

Name of Project/Work(s) Availability of Tender 

on-line for bidding 

Last Date & 

Time for on-

line 

Submission of 

Bids

[...]

2 Scope of Work Please refer Section-5  of RFP 

3  Mode of Bid Submission   e-tendering  

4  Estimated Cost Put to Tender 

(Rs.)   

Rs. 72 Lakh 

5 Period of Completion 180 days for commissioning and after this 5 years of O&M 

6   Tender Fee amount Rs.16,992/(Rupees Sixteen Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety Two only). This includes GST of 18%. 

7  EMD/Bid Security   amount Rs. 72,500/- (Rupees Seventy Two  Thousand Five Hundred Only) 

9 Date / Time of Publication  

of Tender on e-Proc  

Website 

As per NIT    

1

0   

Last Date / Time for Bid 

Submission 

As per NIT    

1

1 

Last Date / Time of  

Submission of Tender Fee & 

EMD 

As per NIT

[...]

for a period of the extension, and in compliance with ITB 16 in all 
respects. 

16. Tender Fee & Bid 

Security 

16.0 All the bidder shall submit tender fee in the form of Demand Draft 
from any Nationalized/ Scheduled Bank against Tender fee for an 
amount of Rs.16,992/(Rupees Sixteen Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety Two 

only) in favour of “Chief Executive Officer, Aligarh Smart City Ltd, 
Aligarh”. Original Demand draft against Tender Fee to be submitted 
in the office of Chief Executive Officer, Aligarh Smart City Limited, 
Manasi Ganga Building, Baraula By Pass Road, Near Shanti Lodge

[...]

Aligarh Smart City Limited, Manasi Ganga Building, Baraula By Pass 
Road, Near Shanti Lodge Aligarh, Uttar Pradesh 202001, India on or 
before the bid due (deadline) date and time of submission of bid and 

upload a scanned copy of the same in eprocurement website. The bid 

security (EMD) amount is Rs. 72,500/- (Rupees Seventy Two  
Thousand Five Hundred Only) and may be submitted in following 

forms: 

a. FDR/Bank Guarantee from a Nationalized/ Scheduled Bank 
approved by Reserve Bank of India in the prescribed format 
enclosed as APPENDIX-I. The bid security shall remain valid till 
30 days beyond bid validity period i.e 210 days from bid due